GRVA
3 PHASE VOLTAGE & CURRENT PROTECTION RELAY
with 2 ALARMS / RS-485
A15
+ FEATURES
! Alarm functions for Over Voltage / Under Voltage / Over Current / Under Current
! Display range: -19999~99999; decimal point selectable
! 2 Alarms output / RS-485 communication optional (The above option can be exist together)

Data: 16Bit / 32Bit, +/- is 8000~7FFF (-32768~32767), 80000000~7FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
Modbus HEX
40001 R0000 ID Model number identification; GRVA is "14"
40002 0001
40008
R/W
0007
40009 R/W0008
40007
R/W
0006
40006
R/W
0005
0004
Parity setting; range: 0000~0003 (0~3), 0:N.8.2., 1:N.8.1., 2:EVEN, 3:ODD
40004 R/W
0002
Baud  rate setting; range: 0000~0003 (0~3) 0:19200, 1:9600, 2:4800, 3:2400
40010 R/W0009
40011 R/W000A
40012 R/W000B
40013 R/W000C
40015
R/W
000E
40016
R/W
000F
40014 R/W000D
40003 R/W
 Modbus RTU Mode Protocol Address Table
DescriptionsName Act
STATUS
Current status display; range: 0000~00FF(0~254) (0:OFF, 1:ON)
(Bit7:AL2, Bit6: AL1, Bit5:OC2, Bit4:OC1, Bit3:DI2, Bit2:DI1) R
0003
AUTO
40005
40017 0010
40019
40020